Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hunting Two, Inc.		12/31/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunting Energy Services, L.P.	
Street Address:	2 Northpoint Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1698656	PRESERV-A-THREAD
Registration Number:	1476549	MMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-3717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-226-1361

Email: hoip@lockeliddell.com

Correspondent Name: D. Brit Nelson

Address Line 1: 600 Travis Street, Suite 3400

Address Line 2: Attn: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0018059-00002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0882

900094843

5.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Brit Nelson
Signature:	/D. Brit Nelson/
Date:	12/12/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger - Hunting Two Inc into Hunting Energy Services LP#page1.tif source=Merger - Hunting Two Inc into Hunting Energy Services LP#page2.tif	

source=Merger - Hunting Two Inc into Hunting Energy Services LP#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0883



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HUNTING TWO, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HUNTING ENERGY SERVICES, L.P." UNDER THE NAME OF "HUNTING ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.", A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2001.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1525301

DATE: 12-26-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0884

3469594 8100M

010662432

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HUNTING TWO, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

HUNTING ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. (2 Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-211 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "DRULPA"), the undersigned certify as follows concerning the merger (the "Merger") of Hunting Two, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Hunting Two"), with and into Hunting Energy Services, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Hunting LP" and, together with Hunting Two, the "Constituent Entities"), with Hunting LP as the surviving entity (in such capacity, the "Surviving Entity").

1. The name and jurisdiction of incorporation of each of the Constituent Entities are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Hunting Two, Inc.

Delaware

Hunting Energy Services, L.P.

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated December 14, 2001 (the "Merger Agreement") has been executed and approved by the Constituent Entities.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Entity shall be Hunting, L.P.
- 4. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principle place of business of the Surviving Entity at 2 Northpoint Drive, Suite 500, Houston, Texas 77060.
- 5. A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or partner of the Constituent Entities, as applicable.

[signature page follows]

44040:81454 : DALLAS: 980738.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0885 FROM CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340 (FRI) 12. 21' 01 14:36/ST. 14:30/NO. 4260103271 P. 6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Certificate of Merger to be effective as of 5:03 p.m., Central Standard Time, on December 31, 2001.

HUNTING TWO, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

By:_

D. Keith Crews, President

HUNTING ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Hunting Three, Inc., a Delaware corporation

D. Keith Crews, President

44040;31454; DALLAS: 980735.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003683 FRAME: 0886

RECORDED: 12/12/2007